Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
(Rev. 10/02)	Rev. 10/02) DATENTS ONLY					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1 /41 E(1) (▼ ▼ 1			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	i Datente and Tredemorke: D	lease record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		Z, INAMINE and address United States of A	America as Represented by the Secretary of the Army			
 		Name:				
University of Cincinnati		Internal Address: _				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	¬м					
Assignment L	Merger	Street Address:				
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other CONFIRMATION LICENSE FOR GEVERNING	MENT REGISTER - NOT AFFECTING TILLE					
GOVERNMENT REGIS	STER S	City: Washingto	DNState:_ ^{DC} _Zip:			
10/12/1999 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/		B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application is: 6,255,669			
5. Name and address of party to w	/hom correspondence	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be	mailed:					
Name: Office of Command C	Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ Not Required			
U.S. Army Ma		☐ Enclosed				
i i	<u>. </u>		be charged to deposit account			
ATTN: AMCCC-B-IP		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 9301 Chapek F	Road	8. Deposit account n	umber: d under 37 CFR 3.41(b)			
City: Fort Belvoir State: VA Z	Zip:_22060-5527					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
William V. Adams Reg No. 32,59 Name of Person Signin	ng	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and o	Date			

7038068873

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

	1. APPLICATION FOR (Title of invention)	FAR 5.
ONE DILLEGE	Visible Light Emitting Device Formed Gap Semiconductor Doped with a Rare	trom Wide Band
ONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	and senaconductor pober with a kare	rarco riement
VENTOR(S)		
	ald Birkhahn	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
165 a 1 1	erd Birkhann ⊇s Scofield	
SERIAL NO. 09/299,186	4. FILING DATE	
CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE	4/23/99 (notified	8/23/99)
University of Cincinnati	5. CONTRACT/GRANT NO.	***
The invention identified above is a "Subject"	DAAH04-93-G-0327 Invention under Patent Rights Clause 37 CFR 40	
Small Business Firms and Non-Prof	it	1.14 - Patent Righ
Organizations, July 14, 1986		ause by title and date)
	_included in Contract/Grant No DAAH04-93-G-0	327 with th
I.S. Department of the Anmy	k -	WHILE I
	·	
	icense granted to the government under this contract	
ication.	ble power to inspect and make copies of the above-	identified patent
ication.	ble power to inspect and make copies of the above	dentified patent
ication.	ble power to inspect and make copies of the above	dentified patent
	•	dentified patent
	•	dentified patent
ed this 12 day of Oct	•	dentified patent
ed this 12 day of Oct	•	dentified patent
ed this 12 day of Oct	•	dentified patent
ed this 12 day of Oct	•	dentified patent
ed this 12 day of Oct	The 19 9 9	dentified patent
and this day of	- 19 9 9	
state of China R. Albainy-Jenei, Althorne Notary Public, State of China R.	University of Cincinn	
and this day of	University of Cincinn	
Shiphen R. Albainy-Jenei, Althorne Notary Public, State of Ch.	University of Cincinnation University of Cincinnation COMPRACTOR/GRANTEE	
Shiphen R. Albainy-Jenei, Althorne Notary Public, State of Ohio, REC.	University of Cincinnation By: 19 9 7 19 19 19 19 19 19	
Shiphen R. Albainy-Jenei, Althorne Notary Public, State of Ohio, RRC My Commission Har Not Eppin	University of Cincinnation By: SIGNATURE	± <u>i</u>
Stephen R. Albainy-Jenei, Adding Notary Public, State of Ohio, RRC My Commission That Albaing State of Ohio, RRC M	University of Cincinnation University of Cincinnation EXAMPLE By: SIGNATURE Norman M. Pollack, Ph. I	±i/
Stephen R. Albainy-Jenei, Adding Notary Public, State of Ohio, RRC My Commission That Not Eppin	University of Cincinnate COMPACTOR/GRANGE COMPACTOR/GRANGE Norman M. Pollack, Ph. I. NAME (Typed or printed)).
Stephen R. Albainy-Jenei, Adding Notary Public, State of Ohio, RRC My Commission That Not Eppin	University of Cincinnate CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Norman M. Pollack, Ph.I. NAME (Typed or primed) Director of Intellectua	D. Property
Stephen R. Albainy-Jenei, Althorne Notary Public, State of Ohio, REC	University of Cincinnate CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Norman M. Pollack, Ph.I. NAME (Typed or primed) Director of Intellectual and University Patent of and University Patent of and University Patent of and University Patent of Intellectual Intellect	l Property
Stephen R. Albainy-Jenei, Adding Notary Public, State of Ohio, RRC My Commission That Not Eppin	University of Cincinnate CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Norman M. Pollack, Ph.I. NAME (Typed or primed) Director of Intellectua	l Property
Stephen R. Albainy-Jenei, Althorne Notary Public, State of Ohio, REC	University of Cincinnate CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Norman M. Pollack, Ph.I. NAME (Typed or primed) Director of Intellectual and University Patent of and University Patent of and University Patent of and University Patent of Intellectual Intellect	l Property
ed this	University of Cincinnate CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Norman M. Pollack, Ph.I. NAME (Typed or primed) Director of Intellectual and University Patent of and University Patent of and University Patent of and University Patent of Intellectual Intellect	o. O. O. Il Property
ed this	University of Cincinnate COMPRACTOR/GRANTEE By: SIGNATURE Norman M. Pollack, Ph. I. NAME (Typed or printed) Director of Intellectual and University Patent Contractor/GRANTEE TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE	l Property
ed this	University of Cincinnate CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Norman M. Pollack, Ph.I. NAME (Typed or primed) Director of Intellectual and University Patent of and University Patent of and University Patent of and University Patent of Intellectual Intellect	ol Property Officer NTEE OFFICIAL

	APPLICATION FOR (Title of invention)	FAR 52,227-
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	Visible Light Emitting Device F Cap Semiconductor Doped with a	ormed from Wide Band Rare Earth Element
VENTOR(S) Andrèw Steckl Ronald Michael Garter James S	Birkhahn cofield	<u></u>
3. SERIAL NO.	4. FILING DATE	
09/299,186	4/23/99 (notified	8/23/99)
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE IJniversity of Cincinnati	5. CONTRACT/GRANT NO.	
The invention identified above is a "Subject Inv Small Business Firms and Non-	DAAH04-95-1-0347	
Small Business Firms and Non- Profit Organizations, July 14, 1986		FR 401.14 - Patent Rights entity dause by title and date)
	ncluded in Contract/Grant No. DAAH04-9	5-1-0347 with the
U.S. Department of the Army		Will the
This document is confirmatory of the paid-up lice patent application and any resulting patent, and the government is hereby granted an irrevocable application.	an armer vidices accounted by the Bovelume	nt by the referenced clause.
ed this day of	liber . 19 99	
Stephen R. Albainy-Jenei, Anom Notary Public, State of Ohio. Ro My Commission Has No Expi	University of Cinc C\$147.03 CONTRACTOR/CANTA ination By: SIGMATURE	7. 1/.
-	Norman M. Pollack, NAME (Typed or primed) Director of Intell and University Pat TITLE OF CONTRACTOR	ectual Property
	P.O. Box 210627 Cincinnati, OH 45 BUSINESS ADDRESS	221-0627

RECORDED: 04/21/2004

1	1. APPLICATIO	N FOR (Title of invention)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FAR 51
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	Visible	Light Emitting Devi Conductor Doped with	ce Formed from Wid h a Rare Earth Ele	e Band Ment
VENTOR(S) Andrew Steckl Ronald Michael Carter James S	Birkhahn Scofield			<u> </u>
3. SERIAL NO. 09/299,186		4. FILING DATE		
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE University of Cincinnati 7. The invention identified about 15		4/23/99 6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO. ALTRIY, DAAH04-95-		
7. The invention identified above is a 'Subject Inv Small Business Firms and Non- Profit Organizations, July 14, 198	6		(Identity clause by title at	tent Righ
U.S. Department of the Army	icidaed iti CDI	ntract/Grant No. <u>DAAH</u>	04-95-1-0626	with the
eal)	<u>la</u> . 19	99		
Stephen R. Albainy-Jenei, Attorn Notary Public, State of Ohio, RO My Commission Has No Exp.	^መ ጹታ ለማ ሰላ	<u>University of</u> CONTRACTOR/GR	Cincinnati//////	, /
		SIGNATURE Norman M. Polla NAME (Typed or printe	Ck, Ph.D.	 -
		Director of Int	ellectual Property TOR/GRANTEE CFFICI y Patent Officer	AL.
		P.O. Box 210627 Cincinnati, OH BUSINESS ADDRESS	45221-0627	